OPTICAL RECEIVER

OR10T

Converts one wavelength (1550 nm) into HF signal

Perfect addition for the MSW Multiswitches series of DELTA Electronics

Variable attentuator 0 to 20 dB

Including power adaptor
OR 25

Perfect match for the MSW Multiswitches series of DELTA Electronics
Perfect receiver for the Optical Compact Transmitter of DELTA Electronics

0CH2 31-33-00-0 (Item-No. 57004159)
0CH2 31-33-55-0 (ltem-No. 57004160)

[tem No.
Description

Optical wavelengths
Optical input power
RF output level

Variable RF output
attentuation

Frequency range

Return loss

Photo diode type

Power consumption

Optical connector

RF connectors

Operating temperature range
Protection class

Dimensions

Weight

nm
dBm
dBuv

dB

MHz
dB

°C

mm
kg

57003954
Single Receiver
1550
>-12..+6
74
0..20

47...862
=15
PIN
1.2
SC/ APC
F-female
-20...+55
P20
115 x50 x 25
0.8

57003243
Twin Receiver
1310/1330

>-12..+6

74

8...2400
=1%
PIN
1.2
SC/ APC
F-female
-20...+55
IP 20
128 x 32 x 36
0.25



