

## **OPTICAL RECEIVER**

## OR 10 T

- Converts one wavelength (1550 nm) into HF signal
- Perfect addition for the MSW Multiswitches series of DELTA Electronics
- Variable attentuator 0 to 20 dB
- I Including power adaptor

## OR 25

- Perfect match for the MSW Multiswitches series of DELTA Electronics
- Perfect receiver for the Optical Compact Transmitter of DELTA Electronics OCH2 31-33-00-0 (Item-No. 57004159)
  OCH2 31-33-55-0 (Item-No. 57004160)





Туре		OR 10 T	OR 25
Item No.		57003954	57003243
Description		Single Receiver	Twin Receiver
Optical wavelengths	nm	1550	1310 / 1330
Optical input power	dBm	≥ -12+6	≥ -12+6
RF output level	dΒμV	74	74
Variable RF output attentuation	dB	020	
Frequency range	MHz	47862	82400
Return loss	dB	-15	-15
Photo diode type		PIN	PIN
Power consumption	W	1.2	1.2
Optical connector		SC / APC	SC / APC
RF connectors		F-female	F-female
Operating temperature range	°C	-20+55	-20+55
Protection class		IP 20	IP 20
Dimensions	mm	115 x 50 x 25	128 x 32 x 36
Weight	kg	0.8	0.25